## PEARL CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA-PUBLIC HEARING

Pearl City Community Unit School District #200 Pearl City, IL 61062 Wednesday, June 16th, 2021 6:20 P.M. – High School Library

Pursuant Executive Order 2020-44, issued on June 26<sup>th</sup>, signed by Gov. Pritzker, Pearl City School District may conduct all or portions of this meeting by use of telephonic or electronic means without a physical quorum present in the boardroom.

Public access to this Public Hearing may be either in-person or through Google Meet and is available as follows:

Phone number- Dial phone number and then follow directions to enter the PIN number. Phone Numbers

(US)+1 413-679-2467 PIN: 240 500 664#

Individuals wishing to speak during this Public Hearing or public forum may make their public comment at the Public Hearing, or they must submit a request to address the School Board no later than 4:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting to <a href="mailto:jsheffey@pcwolves.net">jsheffey@pcwolves.net</a>. Please provide first and last name and topic you would like to address along with the information you would like to address.

- I. Call to order
- II. Roll Call of Members
- III. Public Hearing on the Amended 2020-21 Budget
- IV. Adjourn